

800 County Road E East, Vadnais Heights, MN 55127 www.vlawmo.org office@vlawmo.org (651) 204-6070

VLAWMO AUGUST 13, 2021 REGULAR TECHNICAL COMMISSION MEETING NOTICE

Meeting will be held in-person at City of Vadnais Heights City Hall Lakes Room, 800 County Road E East, Vadnais Heights, MN 55127

COVID-19 safety requirements, masks & social distancing Per VLAWMO approved preparedness policy.

Meeting also available via Zoom Teleconference:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82609413241?pwd=Qy9rcURGb2VPdjB4UkV3VDVyWHA2UT09

Meeting passcode: 874971

Access by telephone: +1-312-626-6799 Meeting ID: 826 0941 3241 Passcode: 874971

NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION IN REGULAR TECHNICAL COMMISSION MEETING BY INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that VLAWMO Technical Commissioner *Terry Huntrods* will be participating in the August 13, 2021 Vadnais Lake Area Water Management Organization Technical Commission regular meeting by interactive technology as permitted by Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.02. **The meeting is scheduled to begin at 7:30 a.m. and will be held at the City of Vadnais Heights City Hall Lakes Room, 800 County Road E East, Vadnais Heights, MN**. The member participating via interactive technology will be located at 35005 Chequamegon Road, Bayfield, WI 54814 and interested members of the public may openly attend the meeting at that location, the regular meeting location, or via the Zoom teleconference link. Please contact the VLAWMO office for additional information if you are interested in attending at the Commissioner's remote site. The interactive technology will allow the public, Commissioner, and commissioners to see and hear all discussion, testimony, and votes of the body during the meeting at both the regular meeting location and the remote meeting location. As provided in the law, the member will be considered present for the purposes of determining a quorum and for participating in the discussion and voting on matters, via roll call, coming before the Commission.

Please contact Phil Belfiori at 651-204-6073 or Tyler Thompson at 651-204-6071 for any information or questions.

VLAWMO – Vadnais Heights City Hall 800 County Road E East Vadnais Heights, MN 55127

Phil.belfiori@vlawmo.org
Tyler.thompson@vlawmo.org